EASTENDERS

EPISODE FIVE THOUSAND AND 
NINETEEN

BY

JESSE O’MAHONEY

SCENE 5019/1. BRIDGE STREET. 
EXT.  NIGHT.  20.00.

LOT

[FADE UP TIGHT ON LUCY’S 
FACE. HER EYES ARE CLOSED 
AND SHE IS PERFECTLY 
STILL; PALE AS ALABASTER, 
LIFELESS.

‘DIAMONDS’ BY RHIANNA, 
MUFFLED AND DISTANT...

WE SEE A MONTAGE OF LUCY'S 
LAST DAY FLASH THROUGH THE